Lafourche Parish Sheriff's Office

Daily Booking Log

Printed on March 11, 2026

NAME

BURNLEY, LANCE
CAMPBELL, RICKENYA
CAMPBELL, RICKENYA
DANOS, ASHLEY
ESCHETE, SHAE
ESCHETE, SHAE
ESCHETE, SHAE
EVERY, KENTRELL
EVERY, KENTRELL
EVERY, KENTRELL

EVERY, KENTRELL

EVERY, KENTRELL
EVERY, KENTRELL

EVERY, KENTRELL
HOWARD, TYRONEEKA

JONES, DWAYNE
NAQUIN, RITA
NAQUIN, RITA
POINDEXTER, JOHNNY

TOUPS, LINDEL JR
WESTLEY, JAMAL

Total Records:

AGE

21

30
22
22
a1
34
34
34
31
31
31

31

31
31

31
30

47
a4
a4
42

54
29

ADDRESS

344 OZIA SKYLINE DR, HOUMA, LA 70364

202 CAROL ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

202 CAROL ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

249 ORDOYNE RD LOT 3, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
118 CANAL LN, BAYOU BLUE, LA 70360

118 CANAL LN, BAYOU BLUE, LA 70360

118 CANAL LN, BAYOU BLUE, LA 70360

2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
521 ELIZA STREET, HOUMA, LA 70360

143 OLD ALEXANDRIA, COLUMBIA 71418
1300 LABAN AVE, HOUMA, LA 70363

1300 LABAN AVE, HOUMA, LA 70363

197 ST PATRICK ST, RACELAND, LA 70394

1936 HWY 654, GHEENS, LA 70355
119 ALVIN ST, NAPOLEONVILLE, LA 70390

CHARGES

CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT

14:26 - CRIMINAL CONSPIARCY

14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY (MISD)

40:966 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 14 GRAMS OR LESS
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT

14:93 - CRUELTY TO JUVENILES (FELONY)

14:62.8 - HOME INVASION (FELONY) (PERSON)

14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY WITH CHILD

ENDANGERMENT (FELONY)

14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY OF A PREGNANT VICTIM
WITH CHILD ENDANGERMENT (FELONY)

14:338 - INTERFERING WITH EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION

14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY INVOLVING
STRANGULATION OF A PREGNANT VICTIM (FELONY)

14:338 - INTERFERING WITH EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION

CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE

CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT

TCO 7-67 - THEFT GENERALLY Shoplifting

15:574.9 - REVOCATION OF PAROLE FOR VIOLATION OF

CONDITION
14:26 - CRIMINAL CONSPIARCY

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT

BOOKING

03/10/26
03/10/26
03/10/26
03/10/26
03/10/26
03/10/26
03/10/26
03/09/26
03/09/26
03/10/26

03/09/26

03/10/26
03/09/26

03/09/26
03/10/26

03/10/26
03/10/26
03/10/26
01/28/26

03/10/26
03/09/26

AGENCY

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Thibodaux Police Department
Thibodaux Police Department
Thibodaux Police Department

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Thibodaux Police Department
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