

Lafourche Parish Sheriff's Office

Daily Booking Log

Printed on March 11, 2026

NAME	AGE	ADDRESS	CHARGES	BOOKING	AGENCY
BURNLEY, LANCE	30	344 OZIA SKYLINE DR, HOUMA, LA 70364	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CAMPBELL, RICKENYA	22	202 CAROL ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CAMPBELL, RICKENYA	22	202 CAROL ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
DANOS, ASHLEY	41	249 ORDOYNE RD LOT 3, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:26 - CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
ESCHETE, SHAE	34	118 CANAL LN, BAYOU BLUE, LA 70360	14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY (MISD)	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
ESCHETE, SHAE	34	118 CANAL LN, BAYOU BLUE, LA 70360	40:966 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 14 GRAMS OR LESS	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
ESCHETE, SHAE	34	118 CANAL LN, BAYOU BLUE, LA 70360	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:93 - CRUELTY TO JUVENILES (FELONY)	03/09/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:62.8 - HOME INVASION (FELONY) (PERSON)	03/09/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY WITH CHILD ENDANGERMENT (FELONY)	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY OF A PREGNANT VICTIM WITH CHILD ENDANGERMENT (FELONY)	03/09/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:338 - INTERFERING WITH EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY INVOLVING STRANGULATION OF A PREGNANT VICTIM (FELONY)	03/09/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
EVERY, KENTRELL	31	2303 ST BERNARD ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:338 - INTERFERING WITH EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION	03/09/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
HOWARD, TYRONEEKA	30	521 ELIZA STREET, HOUMA, LA 70360	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	03/10/26	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
JONES, DWAYNE	47	143 OLD ALEXANDRIA, COLUMBIA 71418	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	03/10/26	Thibodaux Police Department
NAQUIN, RITA	44	1300 LABAN AVE, HOUMA, LA 70363	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	03/10/26	Thibodaux Police Department
NAQUIN, RITA	44	1300 LABAN AVE, HOUMA, LA 70363	TCO 7-67 - THEFT GENERALLY Shoplifting	03/10/26	Thibodaux Police Department
POINDEXTER, JOHNNY	42	197 ST PATRICK ST, RACELAND, LA 70394	15:574.9 - REVOCATION OF PAROLE FOR VIOLATION OF CONDITION	01/28/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
TOUPS, LINDEL JR	54	1936 HWY 654, GHEENS, LA 70355	14:26 - CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY	03/10/26	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WESTLEY, JAMAL	29	119 ALVIN ST, NAPOLEONVILLE, LA 70390	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	03/09/26	Thibodaux Police Department

Total Records: 21